
   

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________________________________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________________________________ 

APPLE INC., 

ZTE CORPORATION and ZTE (USA) INC.,  

Petitioners  

v. 

E-WATCH, INC.  

Patent Owner 

_____________________ 

IPR2015-00412 

IPR2015-013661 

U.S. Patent No. 7,365,871 B2 

_____________________ 

JOINT MOTION FOR ENTRY OF THE DEFAULT PROTECTIVE 

ORDER 

 

Mail Stop  

Patent Board  

Patent Trial and Appeal Board 

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 

P.O. Box 1450  

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 

                                                           
1   IPR2015-01366 has been joined with IPR2015-00412. 
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 The parties jointly move the Patent Trial and Appeal Board (“PTAB”) to 

enter a Default Protective Order in this proceeding.  The Default Protective Order 

specifies the conditions under which private, sensitive and/or legally confidential 

documents and information in possession of the parties must be exchanged, used 

and protected in this proceeding.  As the PTAB previously noted, entry of the 

Default Protective Order benefits all parties.  IPR2015-00412, Paper 27, at 2.  

Pursuant to the PTAB’s instructions, the parties are also submitting a copy of the 

Default Protective Order as Exhibit 2011.   

 

 

DATED:  October 14, 2015 By: /Gregory S. Donahue/  

                                                              Gregory S. Donahue (Reg. No. 47,531) 

                                                              DiNovo Price Ellwanger & Hardy LLP 

                                                              7000 North MoPac Expressway 

                                                              Suite 350  

                                                              Austin, TX 78731  

                                                              Telephone: (512) 539-2625 

                                                              Facsimile: (512) 539-2627 

  

Attorney for Patent Owner E-Watch, Inc. 

 

DATED:  October 14, 2015 By:  /s/ Brian M. Buroker  

Brian M. Buroker (Reg. No. 39,125) 

Blair A. Silver (Reg. No. 68,003) 

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 

1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 

Washington, DC 20036-5306 

Telephone: 202.955.8500 
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Facsimile: 202.467.0539 

bburoker@gibsondunn.com 

bsilver@gibsondunn.com 

 

Attorneys for Petitioner Apple Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies service pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) of a copy 

of this Joint Motion for Entry of the Default Protective Order by electronic mail on 

October 14, 2015 on the counsel of record for:  

Patent Owner:  

Robert C. Curfiss, bob@curfiss.com  

David Simmons, dsimmons1@sbcglobal.net  

Greg Donahue, gdonahue@dpelaw.com  

ZTE Corporation and ZTE (USA) Inc.: 

Steve Moore, steve.moore@pillsburylaw.com 

Richard Thill, richard.thill@pillsburylaw.com 

Barry Shelton, barry.shelton@pillsburylaw.com 

Brian Nash, nash@pillsburylaw.com 

Apple Inc.: 

 Brian Buroker, bburoker@gibsondunn.com 

 Blair Silver, bsilver@gibsondunn.com 

 

DATED: October 14, 2015  By: /s/ Bob Curfiss   
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